Marsh & McLennan

Marsh & McLennan, Incorporated 400 North Akard Street Dallas, Texas 75201 Telephone 214 742-1941 Ouky

August 12, 1982

50-306

Mr. Jerome Saltzman Assistant Director State & Licensee Relations Office of State Programs U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Georgia Power Company, et al.
E. I. Hatch Nuclear Plant
ANI Policy NF-215 and MAELU Policy MF-78
Endorsements Nos. 73 and 59, respectively
CERTIFIED COFIES

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Enclosed for your records are eight certified copies each of Endorsement #73 to Georgia Power Company's ANI Policy NF-215 and Endorsement #59 to MAELU Policy MF-78.

These endorsements correct the Zip Code and spelling of Oglethorpe.

Sincerely,

Jean Fielder

M&M Nuclear Consultants

cc: D. B. Cochran

J. L. Collins

jf/enclosure

m00/

### NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE

### MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

Amendment of Address Endorsement

It is agreed that:

- 1. Endorsement No. 57 is hereby deleted.
- 2. Item 1 of the Declarations, "Address" is amended to read:

Item 1 Address: 260 Peachtree Street

P.O. Box 4545

Atlanta, Georgia 30302

3. The Named Insureds appearing on Endorsement Nos. 56 and 57 are amended to read:

Georgia Power Company, Oglethorpe Power Corporation, Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia and City of Dalton, Georgia

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Folicy (Facility Form) as designated hereon. No Insurance is afforded hereunder.

John L. Quattrocchi, Vice President-Liability Underwriting American Nuclear Insurers

Effective Date of June 28, 1982	To form a part of Policy No	MF-78	
Isaue to Georgia Power Company, Oglethorp of Georgia and City of Dalton, G	e Power Corporation,	Municipal	Electric Authority
Date of Issue August 9, 1982			

For the Subscribing Companies

MUNUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS
BY See Deally Colf

59

Counteragued by

ANTHORIZED RUCHE O STATIST

# Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

#### Amendment of Address Endorsement

It is agreed that:

- 1. Endorsement No. 71 is hereby deleted.
- 2. Item 1 of the Declarations, "Address" is amended to read:

1tem 1 Address: 260 Peachtree Street

P.O. Box 4545

Atlanta, Georgia 30302

3. The Named Insureds appearing on Endorsement Nos. 66 through 70 are amended to read:

Georgia Power Company, Oglethorpe Power Corporation, Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia and City of Dalton, Georgia

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated hereon. No Insurance is afforded hereunder.

John L. Quattrocchi, Vice President-Liability Underwriting American Nuclear Insurers

Effective Date of this Engorsement	June 28, 1982	NF-215	
Issued to Georgia Pov	ver Company, Oglethorp	e Power Corporation, Municipal Electric Authori	ty
Date of IssueAugust	and City of Dalton, 9, 1982	Georgia	
		By Malchon	
Endorsement No. 7:	3	Countersigned by	

Marsh & McLennan

Marsh & McLennan, Incorporated 400 North Akard Street Dallas, Texas 75201 Telephone 214 742-1941 Ouky

August 12, 1982

50-366

Mr. Jerome Saltzman Assistant Director State & Licensee Relations Office of State Programs U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Georgia Power Company, et al.
E. I. Hatch Nuclear Plant
ANI Policy NF-215 and MAELU Policy MF-78
Endorsements Nos. 73 and 59, respectively
CERTIFIED COPIES

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Enclosed for your records are eight certified copies each of Endorsement #73 to Georgia Power Company's ANI Policy NF-215 and Endorsement #59 to MAELU Policy MF-78.

These endorsements correct the Zip Code and spelling of Oglethorpe.

Sincerely,

Jean Fielder

Jean

M&M Nuclear Consultants

cc: D. B. Cochran J. L. Collins

J. L. Collins

jf/enclosure

m00/

## NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE

## MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

Amendment of Address Endorsement

It is agreed that:

- 1. Endorsement No. 57 is hereby deleted.
- 2. Item 1 of the Declarations, "Address" is amended to read:

Item 1 Address: 260 Peachtree Street

P.O. Box 4545

Atlanta, Georgia 30302

3. The Named Insureds appearing on Endorsement Nos. 56 and 57 are amended to read:

> Georgia Power Company, Oglethorpe Power Corporation, Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia and City of Dalton, Georgia

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated hereon. No Insurance is afforded hereunder.

John L. Quattrocchi, Vice President-Liability Underwriting American Nuclear Insurers

Effective Date of this Endorsement	June 28, 19	82		form a part Policy No	MF-78		
Issue to Georgia Po	ower Company, a and City of	Oglethorpe Dalton, Geo	Power	Corporation,	Municipal	Electric	<u>Author</u> ity
Date of IssueAu	gust 9, 1982						

For the Subscribing Companies

By See Deedle - W

Endorsement No. 59

Countersigned by

ASSESSMENT RECOGNISION

# Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

#### Amendment of Address Endorsement

It is agreed that:

- 1. Endorsement No. 71 is hereby deleted.
- 2. Item 1 of the Declarations, "Address" is amended to read:

Item 1 Address: 260 Peachtree Street

P.O. Box 4545

Atlanta, Georgia 30302

3. The Named Insureds appearing on Endorsement Nos. 66 through 70 are amended to read:

Georgia Power Company, Oglethorpe Power Corporation, Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia and City of Dalton, Georgia

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated hereon. No Insurance is afforded hereunder.

John L. Quattrocchi, Vice President-Liability Underwriting American Nuclear Insurers

Effective Date of this Endorsement	June 28, 1982	To form a part of Policy No	NF-215
Issued to <u>Ceorgia Powe</u>	12:01 A.M. Stendard Time er Company, Oglethorpe and City of Dalton, G	Power Corporation, Municipal Elec-	
Date of Issue August 9		For the superriping companies	
		er Maschon	
Endorsement No. 73		Countersigned by	eneral Managar